MI/O Extension SBCs, Modules and Chassis
Features
MIO-5377R
13th Gen. Intel® Core™ Processors
(Code Name: Raptor Lake-P)
3.5" SBC with USB4 for MXM GPU
	� 13th Gen. Intel® Core™ Processor up to 14 Cores, TDP 28/15W
	� Dual Channel DDR5-4800 up to 64GB, IBECC support by SKU

MIO-5377R
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU Core Max.
Frequency TDP Memory
IBECC GPU GPU Max.
Frequency
Execution
Units
LAN2 with
TSN support
Thermal
Solution
Operating
Temperature
MIO-5377RC7P-Q8A1 i7-1370PE 6P+8E 4.80 GHz 28W No Xe Graphics 1.40 GHz 96 EUs No Active Cooler 0 ~ 60 °C
MIO-5377RC7PX-Q8A1 i7-1370PRE 6P+8E 4.80 GHz 28W Yes Xe Graphics 1.40 GHz 96 EUs Yes Active Cooler -40 ~ 85 °C
MIO-5377RC7-Q9A1 i7-1365UE 2P+8E 4.90 GHz 15W No Xe Graphics 1.30 GHz 96 EUs No Passive Heatsink 0 ~ 60 °C
MIO-5377RC7X-Q9A1 i7-1365URE 2P+8E 4.90 GHz 15W Yes Xe Graphics 1.30 GHz 96 EUs Yes Passive Heatsink -40 ~ 85 °C
MIO-5377RC5-Q6A1 i5-1345UE 2P+8E 4.60 GHz 15W No Xe Graphics 1.25 GHz 80 EUs No Passive Heatsink 0 ~ 60 °C
MIO-5377RC3-Q5A1 i3-1315UE 2P+4E 4.50 GHz 15W No UHD Graphics 1.20 GHz 64 EUs No Passive Heatsink 0 ~ 60 °C
MIO-5377RU-Q3A1 U300E 1P+4E 4.30 GHz 15W No UHD Graphics 1.10 GHz 48 EUs No Passive Heatsink 0 ~ 60 °C
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
MIO-5377 SBC 1
2046537701 Startup Manual 1
1700006291 SATA Cable, 30cm 1
1700031583-01 SATA Power Cable, 35cm 1
1700030406-01 USB 2.0 Cable, 20cm 1